

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 10483/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2019 in CRLP No. 4158/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

USHA RANI BHOGAVALLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 175719/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter has been settled between the parties. Therefore, he seeks permission to withdraw the petition with liberty to move the High Court.

Permission is granted.

The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER